

QUESTION NO 17

**By Councillor Caldwell answer by the
Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 27 October 2022**

In July 2022, the City of Edinburgh Council started rolling out sensors to automatically report full bins with a planned 11,000 rolled out by Summer 2023.

Can the Transport and Environment convener please;

Question (1) Provide an updated list of streets or parks, broken down by ward, where sensors onto bins have been rolled out, since inception of the scheme?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Confirm the total of how many times the smart communal bins in Pitt Street have reported themselves as full, broken down by month?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Confirm how many reports have been made via the public 'Report an overflowing communal bin' portal of overflowing communal smart bins in Pitt Street since the initial rollout?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Confirm the total of how many times the smart litter bins in the Meadows have reported themselves as full, broken down by month?

Answer (4)

Question (5) Confirm the total of how many times the smart litter bins on West Lanark Road have reported themselves as full, broken down by month?

Answer (5)